N2000000544

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	



12/25/19--01019--011 ++78.75

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _____

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee **55** \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

John M. Chambers FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

6601 S. Westshore Blvd. # 2207

Address

Tampa, FL 33616

City, State & Zip

813-460-0373

Daytime Telephone number

john@johnmichaelchambers.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

26 PH 3: 04 ARY OF STATE UHASSEE, FL

2019 DEC

(

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SARASOTA PATRIOTS, INC.

A Florida corporation organized in compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Sarasota Patriots, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address is:

6261 Sawyer Loop Road # 205 Sarasota, FL 34238

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

SECRETARY TALLAHA	2019 DEC 26	
Y OF STATE ASSEE, FL	PĦ 3:04	

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to be a nonprofit, nonsectarian organization formed and operated exclusively for the promotion of social welfare within the meaning of Section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and such purposes shall include all activities allowed pursuant to such law including, but not limited to, activities to support research and education directed to improve the public's understanding of the legislative process and to see that our elected officials protect, defend and adhere to the Constitution of the United States of America and the principles upon which it was founded. The Corporation's purposes shall also include the acceptance from any party, from time to time, of contributions and the deriving of income to be used or applied exclusively for the purposes set forth above. No part of the assets or the net earnings of the Corporation shall incre to the benefit of any officer, director, member, or any other person, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of its purposes. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, except to an insubstantial degree.

ARTICLE IV DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) or 501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding sections of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE V BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The powers of the Corporation shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the affairs of the Corporation shall be managed under the direction of, a Board of Directors, the number of which may be either increased or decreased from time to time as regulated by the Bylaws but shall not consist of fewer than three Directors. The Directors shall be citizens of the United States. The manner and method of election of the Directors shall be as stated in the Bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name and titles of the initial directors and officers are:

John M. Chambers Director, Chairman of the Board of Directors

Kirk Elliott Director

Mark Adams Director

John M. Chambers President, Chief Executive Officer

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

John M. Chambers 6261 Sawyer Loop Road # 205 Sarasota, FL 34238

ARTICLE VIII **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

John M. Chambers 6601 S. West Shore Blvd. #2207 Tampa, FL 33616

ARTICLE IX EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of incorporation is January 1, 2020.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent John M. Chambers

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Incorporator John M. Chambers



John M. Chambers 6601 S. West Shore Blvd. #2207 Tampa, FL 33616

December 20, 2019

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Incorporation of Sarasota Patriots, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the articles of incorporation for Sarasota Patriots, Inc., as well as two copies of the same, a completed transmittal letter, and my check in the amount of \$78.75.

Please accept and file the articles of incorporation for Sarasota Patriots, Inc., and return a certified copy of the articles of incorporation to me. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

John M. Chambers

Enclosures

20 PM 3: 04